

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2437 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Summons discharged.

By way of last chance one week's time is granted to the appella  
nt to comply with

office objection failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without furthe  
r reference to the

Court.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2437 OF 2005

Union of India

...Appellant(s)

Versus

...Respondent

Chaman Singh

O R D E R

By way of last chance one week's time is granted to the appellant to comply with

office objection failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the

Court.

.....J.

. SEMA)

(H.K

.....J.

.....

RIKRISHNA)

(B.N. S

New Delhi,

October 24, 2005.